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Solving environment-related business problems worldwide

175 Bernal Road  Suite 200
San Jose, California 95119 USA

408.224.4724 800.477.7411
Fax 408.225.8506

March 29, 2004
Project No. SJ80-95T-1.2004

Mr, Scott Seery

Environmental Heaith Services — Environmental Protection
Alameda County Health Care Services Agency

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alameda, California 94502-6577

Re: Semi-Annual Monitoring Report — First Quarter 2004
Shell-branded Service Station
809 East Stanley Blvd.
Livermore, California

Dear Mr. Seery:

www.deltaenv.com
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Delta Environmental Consultants, Inc. (Delta), on behalf of Shell Oil Products US (Shell), has prepared the
following first quarter 2004 groundwater monitoring and sampling report for the above referenced site. A

site location map is included as Figure 1.

On March 7, 2003, Shell received a notice of responsibility letter from the Alameda County Health Care
Services Agency placing the site in the Local Oversight Program due to the presence of methyl tert-butyl
ether (MTBE) in groundwater beneath the site. In a work plan, dated May 27, 2003, Delta proposed 1o
continue quarierly sampling of site wells for the remainder of 2003 in order to monitor MTBE
concentrations, During the fourth quarter 2003, Delta recommended reducing the sampling frequency

from quarterly to semi-annually in the first and third quarters.

QUARTERLY GROUND WATER MONITORING PROGRAM

Groundwater monitoring wells were gauged and sampled by Blaine Tech Services (Blaine), at the direction
of Delta, on January 13, 2004. Depth to groundwater was measured in Wells MW-1 through MW-4.

Groundwater elevation data and contours are presented on Figure 2.
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Groundwater samples were collected from Wells MW-1 through MW-4. Samples were submitted by
Blaine to Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc. (STL) in Pleasanton, California for analysis of total purgeable
petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline (TPH-G); benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and total xylenes (BTEX
compounds) and the fuel oxygenate methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) using EPA Method 8260B.

Blaine’s groundwater monitoring and sampling report, which includes historical and current groundwater
elevation data, historical and current analytical results, and field data records for the current monitoring
event, is included as Attachment A,

DISCUSSION

Depth to groundwater has decreased an average of 3.42 feet in site wells since last quarter. The
groundwater gradient on January 13, 2004 was toward the north-northeast at a magnitude of 0.005
feet/feet, consistent with previous data.

All analytes tested were below laboratory detection limits during the first quarter 2004,

REMARKS

The information contained in this report represent Delta's professional opinions based upon the currently
available information and are arrived at in accordance with currently acceptable professional standards.
This report is based upon a specific scope of work requested by the client. The Contract between Delta and
its client outlines the scope of work, and only those tasks specifically authorized by that contract or
outlined in this report were performed. This report is intended only for the use of Delta's Client and
anyone else specifically listed on this report. Delta will not and cannot be liable for unauthorized reliance
by any other third party. Other than as contained in this paragraph, Delta makes no express or implied
warranty as to the contents of this report.

Please call if you have any questions regarding the contents of this letter.

Sincerely,
Delta Envifronmental Consultants, Inc.

/

Vera Fischer
Senior Staff Geologist

R.LEE DanLLy W
No. 003

R. Lee Dooley Clh ."‘:‘:‘D

Senior Hydrogeylogis TPRCGLCLOSIST

CHG 0183 o7 {a

$]8-09ST-1.2004/1Q04 QMR
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Attachments:
Figure 1 — Site Location Map
Figure 2 — Groundwater Elevation Contour Map
Attachment A - Groundwater Monitoring and Sampling Report, February 11, 2004

cc: Karen Petryna, Shell Qil Products US, Carson
Betty Graham, RWQCB — Qakland

$]80-95T-1.2004/ 1 Q04 QMR
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GENERAL NOTES:
Base Map from: Delorme Yarmouth,
ME 04096 Source Data: USGS

QUADRANGLE LOCATION

North

1,800

Scale, Feet

FIGURE 1
SITE LOCATION MAP

Shell-branded Service Station

809 East Stanley Blvd.
Livermore, California
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FIGURE 2
GROUNDWATER ELEVATION CONTOUR MAP,
JANUARY 13, 2004

Shell-branded Service Station
809 East Stanley Ave.
Livermore, California
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Attachment A

GROUNDWATER MONITORING AND SAMPLING REPORT
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BLAINE 1680 ROGERS AVENUE

TECH SERVICES.. SANJOSE, CA 95112-1105
———

(408) 573-7771 FAX

{408) 573-0555 PHONE
CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE #746684
www.blainetech.com

February 11, 2004

Karen Petryna

Shell Oil Products US
P.O. Box 7869

Burbanl, CA 91510-7869

First Quarter 2004 Groundwater Monitoring at
Shell-branded Service Station

809 East Stanley Boulevard

Livermore, CA.

Monitoring performed on January 13, 2004

Groundwater Monitoring Report 040113-JP-3

This report covers the routine monitoring of groundwater wells at this Shell-branded facility. In
accordance with standard procedures that conform to Regional Water Quality Control Boart
requirements, routine field data collection includes depth to water, total well depth, thickness of
any separate immiscible layer, water column volume, calculated purge volume (if applicable),
elapsed evacuation time (if applicable), total volume of water removed (if applicable), and
standard water parameter instrument readings. Sample material is collected, contained, stored,
and transported to the laboratory in conformance with EPA standards. Purgewaler (if applicable)
1s, likewise, collected and transported to the Martinez Refining Company.

Basic field information is presented alongside analytical values excerpted from the laboratory
report in the cwnulative table of WELL CONCENTRATIONS. The full analytical report for
the most recent samples and the field data sheets are attached to this report.

At a minimum, Blaine Tech Services, Inc. field personnel are certified on completion of a forty-
hour Hazardous Materials and Emergency Response training course per 29 CFR 1910.120. Field
persounel ave also enrolled in annual eight-hour refresher courses.



Blaine Tech Services, Inc. conducts sampling and documentation assignments of this type as an
independent third party. Qur activities at this site consisted of objective data and sample
collection only. No interpretation of analytical results, defining of hydrological conditions or
formulation of recommendations was performed.

Please call if you have any questions.

Yours truly,

Leon Gearhart
Project Coordinator

LG/t

attachments: Cumulative Table of WELL CONCENTRATIONS
Certified Analytical Report
Field Data Sheeis

cc: Debbie Amold
Deita Environmental
175 Bernal Road, Suite 200
San Jose, CA 95119



WELL CONCENTRATIONS
Shell-branded Service Station
809 East Stanley Boulevard
Livermore, CA

MTBE Depth to GwW
Well ID Date TPPH B T E X 8260 DIPE | ETBE | TAME | TBA TOC Water | Elevation
(ug/L) {ug/L) {ug/L) {ug/L) fug/ly | {ug/l) (ugh | (ugf) (ugh) (ug/ {MSL) (ft) {(MSL)
MW-1 0912572001 NA <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <2.0 <2.0 <2.0 <50 NA NA NA
MW-1 07/09/2002 <50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.80 <0.50 <0.50 <2.0 <2.0 <2.0 <50 455.49 20.06 435.43
MW-1 10/25/2002 <50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.80 <(.50 <0.50 <2.0 <2.0 <2.0 <50 455.49 19.71 435.78
MW-1 01/24/2003 <50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <2.0 <2.0 <2.0 <50 455.49 18.08 437.44
MW-1 04/21/2003 <50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <1.0 <0.50 <2.0 <2.0 <2.0 <5.0 455.49 17.57 437.92
MW-1 07/17/2003 <50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <1.0 <{.50 <2.0 <2.0 <2.0 =5.0 465.49 18.76 438.73
MW-1 10/20/2003 <50 <Q.50 <0.50 <Q.50 <1.0 <(0.50 <2.0 <2.0 <2.0 5.0 455,49 20.01 435.48
MW-1 01/13/2004 <50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <1.0 <0.50 NA NA NA NA 455.49 16.58 438.91
MW.2 09/25/2001 NA <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <2.0 <2.0 <2.0 <50 NA NA NA
Mw-2 07/08/2002 <50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <2.0 <2.0 <2.0 <50 454.84 20.40 434.44
Mw-2 10/25/2002 <50 <Q.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <2.0 <2.0 <2.0 <50 454.84 20.17 43467
Mwy-2 01/24/2003 <50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <2.0 <2.0 <2.0 <50 454.84 18.30 436.54
MW-2 04/21/2003 <50 <0.50 <(0.50 <0.50 <1.0 <(.50 <2.0 <2.0 <2.0 <5.0 454.84 17.93 436.91
MW-2 07/17/2003 <50 <(.50 <0.50 <(0.50 <1.0 <0.60 <2.0 <2.0 <2.0 <5.0 454.84 19.01 435.83
Mw-2 10/20/2003 <50 <{(.50 <0.50 <Q.50 <1.0 <Q.50 <2.0 <2.0 <2.0 <5.0 454,84 20.36 434.48
MW-2 01/113/2004 <50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <1.0 <0.50 NA NA NA NA 454.84 16.99 437.85
MW-3 09/25/2001 NA <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 3.6 <2.0 <2.0 <2.0 <50 NA NA NA
MW-3 07/09/2002 <50 <0.50 =<0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <Q.50 <2.0 <2.0 <2.0 <50 454.87 19.95 434.92
MW-3 10/25/2002 <50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 0.83 <2.0 <2.0 <2.0 <50 454.87 19.683 435.24
MW-3 01/24/2003 <50 <0.50 <0.50 <(.50 <0.50 <{.50 <2.0 <2.0 <2.0 <50 454.87 17.90 436.97
MW-3 04/21/2003 <50 <0.50 <Q.50 <0.50 <1.0 0.71 <2.0 <2.0 <2.0 <5.0 454,87 17.45 437.42
MW-3 07/17/2003 <50 <(.50 <0.50 <0.50 <1.0 0.69 <2.0 <2.0 <2.0 <5.0 45487 18.69 436.18
- g MW=E - 10/20/20087 - <BD - {- <050 - § <0H0 - - <G50 - <10--- .84 - <20 <20 & - <20 - <50 | 45487 | -18.80- 4434971
MW-3 01/13/2004 <50 <0.50 <0.50 <{.50 <1.0 <0.50 NA NA NA NA 454.87 16.50 438.37

Page 1



WELL CONCENTRATIONS
Shell-branded Service Station
809 East Stanley Boulevard
Livermore, CA

MTBE Depth to GW
Well ID Date TPPH B T E X 8260 DIPE | ETBE | TAME | TBA TOC Water | Elevation

(ug/L) (ugll) | (ug/L) (ug/l) (ug/L) o) | (ugM | o | wem | uam | MsL) | ¢t (MSL)

MW-4 09/26/2001 NA <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <2.0 <2.0 <2.0 <50 NA NA NA

MW-4 07/09/2002 <50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.80 <2.0 <2.0 <2.0 <50 4586.24 21.15 435.09
Mw-4 10/25/2002 <50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <2.0 <2.0 <2.0 <50 456.24 20.85 435.38
MW-4 01/24/2003 <50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <Q.50 <0.50 <2.0 <2.0 <2.0 <50 456.24 19.15 437.09
MWw-4 0412172003 <50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <1.0 <0.50 <2.0 <2.0 <2.0 <5.0 456.24 18.65 437.59
MW-4 07/17/2003 <60 <0.80 <0.50 <0.50 <1.0 <0.50 <2.0 <2.0 <2.0 <5.0 456.24 19.87 436.37
MW-4 10/20/2003 <50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.60 <1.0 <0.50 <2.0 <2.0 <2.0 <5.0 456.24 21.12 435.12
Mw-4 01/13/2004 <50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <1.0 <0.50 NA NA NA NA 456.24 17.65 438.59

Page 2



WELL CONCENTRATIONS
Shell-branded Service Station
809 East Stanley Boulevard
Livermore, CA

MTBE \ Depthto| GW
Well ID Date TPPH B T E X 8260 | DIPE | ETBE | TAME | TBA | TOC | Water |Elevation
(ug/L) (ug/L) (ug/L) (ug/L) (ug/L) g/l) | (uam | wem | (ugm) | (ug/) ’ (MSL) (ft.) (MSL)

Abbreviations:

TPPH = Total petroleumn hydrocarbons as gasoline by EPA Method 8260B.
BTEX = Benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, xylenes by EPA Method 8260B.
MTBE = Methyl-tertiary-butyl ether

DIPE = Diisopropy! ether

ETRE = Ethyl-t-butyl ether

TAME = Tert-amyl methyl ether

TBA = Tert-Butanol

TOC = Top of Casing Elevation

GW = Groundwater

ug/L = Parts per billion

MSL = Mean sea level

ft = Feet

<n = Below detection limit

NA = Not applicable

Notes:
Survey data provided by KHM Environmental Management, Inc.

Page 3



STL Submission#: 2004-01-0416

TRENT

Blaine Tech Services, Inc. January 29, 2004

1680 Rogers Avenue
San Jose, CA 95112-1105

Attn.: l.eon Gearhart

Project#: 040113-JP3
Project: 97461964
Site: 809 E. Stanley Blvd., Livermore

Dear Mr.Gearhart,

Attached is our report for your samples received on 01/15/2004 16:58
This report has been reviewed and approved for release. Reproduction of this report
is permitted only in its entirety.

Please note that any unused portion of the samples will be discarded after
02/29/2004 unless you have requested otherwise.

We appreciate the opportunity to be of service to you. if you have any questions,
please call me at (925) 484-1919.

You can also contact me via email. My email address is: vvancil@stl-inc.com

Sincerely,

Vincent Vancil
Project Manager

Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc.

STL San Francisco * 1220 Quarry Lane, Pleasanton, CA 94566
A part of Savem Trent Pl Tel 925 484 1919 Fax 925 484 1096 * www.stl-inc.com * CA DHS ELAP# 2496 Page 1 of 1
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Blaine Tech Services, Inc.
Afin.: Leon Gearhart

Gas/BTEX/MTBE by 8260B (C6-C12)

1680 Rogers Avenue
San Jose, CA 95112-1105
Phone: {408) 573-0555 Fax: {408Y 573-7771

Project: 040113-JP3
97461964

Submission #: 2004-01-0416

Received: 01/15/2004 16:58

Site: 808 E. Stanley Bivd., Livermore

Samples Reported

Sample Name " Date Sampled . Clab#

-1 01/13/2004 15:.00 Water 1

MW-2 01/13/2004 15:25 Water 2

MW-3 01/13/2004 16:20 Water 3

MW-4 01/13/2004 15:50 Water 4
Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc. 01/28/2004 16:09
STL San Francisco * 1220 Quarry Lane, Pleasanton, CA 94566

A partof Gevom Trent Plc Tel 925 484 1919 Fax 925 484 1096 * www.sti-inc.com * CA DHS ELAP# 2496 Page 1 of 7



(S EVERN,| STI Submission #: 2004-01-0416
f RENT

Gas/BTEX/MTBE by 8260B (C6-C12)

Blaine Tech Services, inc.
Attn.: Leon Gearhart

1680 Rogers Avenue
San Jose, CA 85112-1105
Phone: (408) §73-0555 Fax; (408) 573-7771

Project: 040113-JP3 Received: 01/15/2004 16:58
97461964

Site: 809 E. Stanley Blvd., Livermore

Prep(s): 50308
Sample iD: MW
Sampled:  01/13/2004 15:00
Matrix: Water

Compound Conc. RL Unit Dilution Analyzed Flag
Gasoline ND 50 ug/iL 1.00 [ 01/23/2004 19:39
Benzene ND 0.50 ug/l. 1.00101/23/2004 19:39
Toluene ND 0.50 ug/L 1.00 | 01/23/2004 19:39
Ethylbenzene ND 0.50 ug/L 1.00 | 01/23/2004 ’|i9:39

Total xylenes ND 1.0 ug/L 1.00 1 01/23/2004 19:39
Methy! tert-butyl ether (MTBE) ND 0.50 ug/L 1.00 | 01/23/2004 19:39
Surrogate(s)

1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 88.0 76-130 % 1.00 | 01/23/2004 19:39
Toluene-d8 88.8 78-115 % 1.00 | 01/23/2004 19:39

Severn Trent LLaboratories, Inc. 01/28/2004 16:09

STL 8an Francisco * 1220 Quarry Lane, Pleasanton, CA 94566
A pat of Savern Trani Ple Tel 925 484 1919 Fax 925 484 1096 * www.stl-inc.com * CA DHS ELAP# 2406 Page 2 of 7



SEVERN| STL Submission #: 2004-01-0416
| TRENT | ‘

Gas/BTEX/MTBE by 8260B (C6-C12)

Blaine Tech Services, Inc.
Attn.: Leon Gearhart

1680 Rogers Avenue
San Jose, CA 85112-1105
Phone:; (408) 573-0555 Fax: (408) 573-7771

Project: 040113-JP3 Received: 01/15/2004 16:58
97461564

Site: 809 E. Stanley Blvd., Livermore

Prep(s):  5030B Test(s)
Sample ID: MW-2 . :zié‘Lab ID:

Sampled:  01/13/2004 15:25 f;;l;z;;Extracted 01

Matrix:  Water .+ QCBatoh#: 2004/01/23-2B.64;
Compound Conc. RL Unit Dilution Analyzed Flag
Gasoline ND 50 ug/L 1.00 | 01/23/2004 20:01
Benzene ND 0.50 ug/L 1.00 | 01/23/2004 2:0:01
Toluene ND 0.50 ug/L 1.00 101/23/2004 20:01
Ethylbenzene ND 0.50 ug/L 1.00 | 01/23/2004 20:01
Total xylenes ND 1.0 ug/L 1.00 [ 01/23/2004 20:01
Methy! tert-butyl ether (MTBE) ND 0.50 ug/L. 1.00 1 01/23/2004 20:01
Surrogate(s)
1,2-Dichloroethane-~d4 97.3 76-130 % 1.00 | 01/23/2004 20:0’1
Toluene-d8 91.2 78-115 |% 1.00 | 01/23/2004 20:01

' 01/28/2004 16:09

Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc.

STL 8an Francisco * 1220 Quarry Lane, Pleasanton, CA 94566
Apan of Savem Tront Pic Tel 925 484 1919 Fax 925 484 1096 * www.sthinc.com * CA DHS ELAP# 2498 Page 3 of 7



v ERN STI Submission #: 2004-01-0416
TRE N T -

Gas/BTEX/MTBE by 8260B (C6-C12)

Blaine Tech Services, Inc.
Altn.: Leon Gearhart

1680 Rogers Avenue
San Jose, CA 95112-1105
Phone: (408) 573-0555 Fax; (408) 573-7771

Project: 040113-JP3 Received: 01/15/2004 16:58
97461964

Site: 809 E. Stanley Bivd., Livermore

Prep(s): 50308
Sample ID: MW-3
Sampled: 01/13/2004 16:20
Matrix: Water

+QC Bat - 2004/01/23-28.64

Compound Conc. RL Unit Dilution Analyzed: Flag
Gasoline ND 50 ug/L 1.00 | 01/23/2004 20:23
Benzene ND 0.50 ug/L. 1.00 | 01/23/2004 20:23
Toluene ND 0.50 ug/L 1.00 | 01/23/2004 20:23
Ethylbenzene ND 0.50 ug/L 1.00 | 01/23/2004 20:23
Total xylenes ND 1.0 ug/L. 1.00 | 01/23/2004 20:23
Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) ND 0.50 ug/L 1.00 | 01/23/2004 20:23
Surrogate(s)
1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 91.6 76-130  [% 1.00 | 01/23/2004 2():23
Toluene-d8 89.6 78-115 % 1.00 | 01/23/2004 20:23

Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc. 01/2812004 16:09

STL San Francisco * 1220 Quarry Lane, Pleasanton, CA 94566
A pat of Sevam Traat Pic Tel 925 484 1919 Fax 925 484 1096 * www.stl-inc.com * CA DHS ELAP# 2496 Page 4 of 7



[SEVERN]| S Submission #: 2004-01-0416
| TRENT | I L |

Gas/BTEX/MTBE by 8260B (C6-C12)

Blaine Tech Services, Inc.
Attn.: Leon Gearhart

1680 Rogers Avenue
San Jose, CA 95112-1105
Phone: (408) 573-0555 Fax: (408) 573-7771

Project: 040113-JP3 Recelved: 01/15/2004 16:58
97461964

Site: 809 E. Stanley Blvd., Livermore

Prep(s): 5030B
Sampte 1D: MW-4
Sampled: 01/13/2004 15:50
Matrix: Water

Compound Conc. RL Unit Dilution Analyzed| Flag
Gasoline ND 50 ug/L 1.00 | 01/23/2004 20:45
Benzene ND 0.50 ug/L 1.00 | 01/23/2004 20:45
Toluene ND .50 ugfL. 1.00 | 01/23/2004 20:45
Ethylbenzene ND 0.50 ug/L. 1.00 | 01/23/2004 20:45
Total xylenes ND 1.0 ug/L. 1.00 | 01/23/2004 20:45
Methyl tert-butyt ether (MTBE) ND 0.50 ug/L 1.00 | 01/23/2004 20:45
Surrogate(s) ‘
1,2-Dichlaroethane-d4 91.0 76-130 % 1.00 ) 01/23/2004 20:45
Toluene-d8 88.5 78-115 % 1.00 | 01/23/2004 2(:):45
Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc. 01/28/2004 16:09
STL San Francisco * 1220 Quarry Lane, Pleasanton, CA 84566 :
A partof Sevom Trent Plc Tel 925 484 1919 Fax 925 484 1096 * www.stl-inc.com * CA DHS ELAP# 2496 Page 50f 7




HEEEE STI Submission #: 2004-01-0416
| TRENT |

Gas/BTEX/MTBE by 8260B (C6-C12)

Blaine Tech Services, Inc.
Attn.: Leon Gearhart

1680 Rogers Avenue
San Jose, CA 85112-1105
Phone: (408} 573-0555 Fax: (408) 573-7771

Project: 040113-JP3 Received: 01/15/2004 16:58
97461964

Site: 809 E. Stanley Blvd., Livermore

Batch QC Réport . . -

z(75) 82608 :
1123-23 64"
2004 19 07 "

Prep{s). 5030B o]
Method Blank Water

MB: 2004/01/23-2B.84-007

Compound Conc. RL Unit Analyzed Flag |
Gasaline ND 50 ug/L 01/23/2004 19:07
Methvyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) ND g5 ug/L 01/23/2004 19:07
Benzene ND 0.5 ug/L 01/23/2004 19:07
Toluene ND 0.5 ug/L 01/23/2004 19:|07
Ethylbenzene ND 0.5 ugiL. 01/23/2004 19:07
Total xylenes ND 1.0 ug/L 01/23/2004 19:07
Surrogates(s)
1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 84.8 76-130 % 01/23/2004 19:07
Toluene-dad 83.6 78-115 % 01/23/2004 19:07
Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc. 01/28/2004 16:09
STL San Francisco * 1220 Quarry Lane, Pleasanton, GA 94566
A pan of Sevem Trom Pie Tel 925 484 1919 Fax 925 484 1095 * www.stlinc.com * CA DHS ELAP# 2496 Page 6 of 7
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Gas/BTEX/MTBE by 8260B (C6-C12)

Blaine Tech Services, Inc.

Atin.: Leon

Gearhart

1680 Rogers Avenue
San Jose, CA 95112-1105
Phone: (408) 573-0555 Fax: (408) 573-7771

Project. 040113-JP3

97461964

Site: 809 E. Stanley Blvd., Livermore

Submission #: 2004-01-0416

Received: 01/15/2004 16:58

Prep(s). 50308

Labhoratory Control Spike

Batch QC Report

Extracted 01!23/2004

LCS 2004/01/23-2B.64-022

LCSD 2004/01/23-2B.64-045 Extracted 01[23!2004

Compound Conc. ugflL Exp.Conc.] Recovery % |RPD| Cid.Limits % Flags
LCS LCSD LCS LCSD | % | Rec. |RPD)] LCS | LCSD

Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE)| 25.4 248 25 1016 |98.4 321651651 20

Benzene 25.3 25.0 25 101.2 {100.0 |1.2]|69-128| 20

Toluene 26.2 25.0 25 104.8 [100.0 |4.7}|70-130| 20

Surrogates(s)

1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 440 421 500 88.0 84.2 76-130

Toluene-d8 450 451 500 90.0 90.2 78115

A part of Severm Trent Pk

Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc.

STL San Francisco * 1220 Quarry Lane, Pleasanton, CA 84566
Tel 925 484 1919 Fax 925 484 1096 * www.stl-inc.com * CA DHS ELAP# 2496

01/28/2004 16:09
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I WELLHEAD INSPECTION CHECKLIST peage__ | of_|
I Client shell Date { / ‘3/ oy
' Site Address 6‘94 E. 5"1\4« (67 EW‘{, L;WWm
Job Number o2l 13 U4P5 Technician AA - B’—”t‘
l Other Acil Wall Not
m:‘f;l én:r[::;ﬁ:' Wat;:oi::liad Cu‘:'vnitzzils Cap Lack ”?;kan > Ins?:eclgd iRepair Qrder

l We“ ‘D Aclion Required Welhox Cleaned Replaced Replaced (EZE;ML (Szf:‘;[;‘ Submitted
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l NOTES:
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Project# __OH o3 ~JP3

Date

WELL GAUGING DATA

Chent 9746/ ?éi’/

'/'3,/"‘{

site 809 E. s/m\(a? blvd,  Livtrpuore

Thickuess | Volume of
Well Depth to of Imumiseibles Survey
Bize Sheeu/ | Immiscible | Inmiscible{ Remuved (Depth to water| Depih to well [Point TOB
Well ID (in)) Qdor | Liquid ()| Liguid (i) {m}) () bottom (R.) or TDC!;

el |2 [6-55 | 41.¢5 | T°¢
pw-2 | & /699 | 4t. 0%
Mw-3 | & [p 5 | H-4o
e | 17.65 |47F.50 | W

Blaine Tech Services, inc. ‘1680 Rogers Ave., San Jose, CA DS5{142 (408) ?573"0555




SHELL WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

.
.

BTS#: ,3e/%  oyolf3-4P3  |Site: 77461964

Sampler: l . [tk Date: //r3 /‘:4

WellLD.: My = Well Diameter:(2) 3 4 6 8
Total Well Depth (TD): 4.5 Depth to Water (DTW): /§.5%

Depth to Free Product: Thickness of Free Product (feet):

Referenced to: (NG  Grade D.0. Meter (if req'd): YSI HACH

DTW with 80% Recharge [(Height of Water Column x 0.20) + DTW]: 3 Fq

Purge Method:  Bailer Waterra SBampling Method:
Disposalile Bailer Peristaltic Disposable Bailer

g ACEIIeH Extraction Pump Exiraciion Port
Electric Submersible Other Dedicated Tubing
Other:
ﬂ:lliniummsn__gl[ﬂﬁuﬂﬂ__ﬂgﬂ.ﬂiunmr_mmhm
" . 4" 0.65
~ L‘ . q {Gals.) X 3 = fU‘,q’- Gals, 3: O.ta At A7
1 Chse Volume Snecified Volumes __ Caloulated Volwne 3 0.37 Other ruding *:0.1 63
Cond. Turbidity
Time  |TempCFY| pH | (mSord®) (NTUs) Gals. Removed Observations
yys | 6561.3/ 65| 635 | 22eo =3 'bmwr\!c;lnud?
[450 |74 (69| 5% 7200 Z n
Hss | 615 |64 S1F >&e00 /5 Clouoty
7

Did well dewater?  Yes Gallons actually evacuated: /S

Sampling Date: /3 /py4  Sampling Time: / 500 Depth to Water: /&. @ v
Sample LD.. mMw ~ Laboratory: ¢STL/ Other

Analyzed for: (IP0.G @BIEXD@BE) TPH-D _ Other:

) . . .

EB 1.D. (if applicable): @ Tiine Duplicate 1.D. (if applicable):

Analyzed for: TPH-G BTEX MIBE TPH-D Other |

D.Q. (if req'd): Pre-purge: ", Post-purge: e,
QRUP. (ifreq'd):  Pre-purge: mv Post-purge: mV

Blaine Tech Services, Inc. 1680 Rogers Ave., $an Jose, CA 95112 (800) 545-7558



SHELL WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

BTS#: . p2efs  o4el)/3-4FP3

Site: 774 61964

Sampler: . [Ayrth

Date:  //r3 /o4

Well LD mw ‘3

7
Well Diameter: @ 3 4 6 38

Total Well Depth (TD): 4+.0%8

Depth to Water (DTWY: [&.44

Depth to Free Product:

Thickness of Free Product (feet):

v e

Referenced to: Ve ), Grade

D.O. Meter (if reg'd): Y81 HACH

e

DTW with 80% Recharge [(Height of Water Column x 0.20) + DTWT]: A3 -Of |

Purge Method: DBailer
Disposable Bailer

Waterrn Sampling Method:
Peristaltic Disposable Builer

zitive Air i Extraction Pump Extraction Port
Eleclvic Submersible Other __ Dedicated Tubing
Other:
{Well Cimmetsr..— Malnli i Mulinhir
cz; 4 L‘ 1" 0.04 Pl 0.65
_ l_’l ‘P (Gas)X __ 3 - 18- Gas | 2 e e 4
1 Case Volume Specified Volumes  Caleulated Volume 3 0.37 Other mdius’ * 0.163
Congl. Turbidity
Time Temp ("F) | pH (mS or l@ (NTUs} (als. Removed Observations
/512 |156.9 |+ sor 7Aoo = clousl,
(503 _|G0S | T4 | B 722e | zo “’
rs22 |Go& |Fo | S vae 14 s /"

Did well dewater? Yes ﬁ@)

Gallons actually evacuated: /4% -5

SampleLD.: mw ~&

Sampling Date: 1/;3 /py _Sampling Time: /£S5 Depth to Water: ({90

Laboratory: (§IL) Other__

Analyzed for: (TPH-G @BTEX)GHBE) TPH-D  Other:

)
EB LD. (if applicable): €

Duplicate 1.D. (if applicable):

Analyzed for: TPH-G BTEX MTBE TPH-D Other

D.O. (if req'd): Pre-purge:

", Post-purge:

my /L

OR.DP.(ifreq'd):  Pre-purge:

mv Post-purge:

mV

Blaine Tech Services, Inc. 1680 Rogers Ave., San Jose, CA 95112 (800) 545.7558



SHELL WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

BIS# o4 olg-oP3 site: 77460904
Sampler: AL, P@M Date: f/ {5/ 04
1
Well LD.: A4~ Well Diameter:(3 3 4 6 8
Total Well Deptl (TD): Y+ 4 # Depth to Water (DTW): /¢ <50
Depth to Free Product: Thickness of Free Product (feet):
Referenced to: PVC Grade D.O. Meter (if req'd): YSI HACH
DTW with 80% Recharge [(Height of Water Column x 0.20) + DTW]: et &
Purge Method:  Bailer Waterra Sampling Method: BI; ile
Disposable Bailer Peristaltic ’ Di%;%ler
~FUEive Air Digplacemen Extraction Pump Extraotion Port
€ Other, , Dedicated Tubing
Other: '
M;Mumﬁnn_gd#4umm4 1 inmeter... Muliiplier
0.65
___l:\ 01 A (Gals)X 6 = I"{ ::l, (uls. 2: 0.16 & 147, .
1 Case Volume Specified Volumes _ Calculated Volume 3 0.37 Other ““15';’5 *0.163
Cond. Turbidity
Time Temp ('F) | pH (mS m‘@ (NTUs) (als. Removed Qbservations
/o5 | 57.0| 2| Ses | 70 S Clowdly, brown
fro |60 3|F2| 575 | 7aee | @ 9//44% ool
/s)s ¢S |Fo | §79 >p00 CS /
Did well dewater?  Yes @ Gallons actually evacuated: /S
Sampling Date: { / lﬁ/ o  Sampling Time: M@ Depth to Water: / éa % 2
Sample 1.D.: /l/( W 3 Laboratory: @ Other;
Analyzed for: gt @l @IEP TPH-D Oher:
EB LD. (if applicable): e “Virae Duplicate LD. (if applicable):
Analyzed for: 1TPH-G BTEX MIBE TPH-D Other
D.O. (if req'd): Pre-purge: ", Post-purge: M
ORUP.(ifreq'd):  Prepuge my Post-purge: | mV

Blaine Tech Services, Inc. 1680 Rogers Ave., San Jose, CA 95112 (800) 545-7558



.

SHELL WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

BTS #: ,,‘1956:‘7'? oolf3-P3  |Site 97461964

Sampler: . Atk Date:  //13 /54

Well LD.: w4 Well Diameter: (2) 3 4 6 8 _
Total Well Depth (TD): 4F-6° Depth to Water (DTW): 1 F.65

Depth to Free Product:

Thickness of Free Product (feet):

Referenced to: TVC Grade

D.0. Meter (if req'd): YSI HACH

DTW with 80% Recharge [(Height of Water Column x 0.20) + DTW]: 2Z. oy

Purge Melliod:  Bailer
Disposa

(Positive Air Displacemen

Eleetric Submersible

Other

Peristaltic
Extraction Pump

Waterra Bampling Method:

< gailqlzr P,
Disposable Bailer
Extraction Port
Dedicated Tubing

Other:
ww_mmummmm&
4% Gux 3 = (44 cus i P i T |
1 Cose Volume Specified Volumes _ Caleulated Volume ¥ 0.37 Other rudiu” * 0.163
Cond. Turbidity
Time Temp ('F) | pH (mS or @ (NTUs) Gals. Removed |, Observations
/527 |56.3|09| 525 | 72e0 5" Z U puales
rsya [0S 6.9 | S0 7 &o0 7 lonsls
Jsyg |olo |Fe | 32 | 7aoo | /4.5 | cloudsy
f
Did well dewater?  Yes @ Gallons actually evacuated: /4/-§"
Sampling Date: /3 /o4 _ Sampling Time: /558 Depth to Water: {7 . oF
Sample LD.: /V\ w — Laboratory: (SIL) Other |
Analyzed for: m‘ TPR-D  Other:
EB 1.D. (if applicable): Time Duplicate 1.D. (if applicable):
Analyzed for: TPH.G BTEX MIBE TPH-D Other:
D.O. (if req'd): Pre-purge: "h Post-purge: g,
ORP.(ifreq'd): Pre-purge: mV Post-purge: mv

Blaine Tech Services, Inc. 1680 Rogers Ave., 3an Jose, CA 95112 (800) 545-7558
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‘ Delta
/// Environmental
Consultants, Inc.

Solving environment-related business problems worldwide www.deltaenv.com

175 Bernal Road » Suite 200
San Jose, California 95119 USA

408 224.4724 800.477 7411
Fax 408.225.8500

Date: 3/29/2004

T;:): Alameda County Environmental Health S.erviccs

1131 Harbor Bay Pkwy

Alameda CA 94502 Job No: SJ80-9ST-1.2004
Atin: Mr. Scott Scery

We are sending the following items:

Semi-Annual Monitoring Report ~ 1Q04
Shell-branded Service Station

809 E Stanley Blvd

Livermore, CA

These are transmitted:

] For action [ For review For your L1 As
specified below and comment use

1 For your

Information requested

By: Vera Fischer

Title: Senior Staff Geologist

I he wdor mation contained in this transmission 15 confidential and only intended for the addressee. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified

that any disclosure, copyusg, distibution or action taken in reliance on the contents of this facsimile transmattal is strictly prohibited. If you have recerved this

facsimile in error, please call us immediately to arrange for the 12turn of these documents.

A member of

XI nloggvﬁ]memal Aliance



